MTC Inductors - Radial type
Application Field Characteristics:
iTVs and audio i Inductance range : 1.0uH to 10000uH
iTelecommunications device. i Current rating : Based on temperature rise.
iSwitching Power Supplies. i Operating temperature: -20Cdg to 80Cdg
iBuzzers and Alarm systems i Inductance tested by LCR meter @1KHz
iOther noise filters. Order code
Features MTC 0608 - 102  K - CXX - X - E - XX
iSmall size radial lead type.              1         2    3      4       5    6      7
iExcellent characteristics for high Q 1. Type
2. Inductance
3. Telerance K : ±10%, M : ±20%
4. Pin Pitch
5. Sleeve
6. Pb free ,RoHs compliant
7. Spcicalrequested pin length , -3.5 : 3.5mm long
Dimensions  (unit:mm)
                      PVC type UL Type
Type A B C D Sleeve
MTC0406 Type 8.0+0 5.5+0
C01: 1.8±0.5
C02: 2.0±0.5
0.50typ . PVC
MTC0608 Type 10.0+0 7.5+0 C04: 3.0±0.5 0.60typ. PVC or UL
MTC0810 Type 12.0+0 10.5+0 C08: 5.0±0.5 0.65typ. PVC or UL
MTC0912 Type 14.0+0 11.5+0 C09: 5.0±0.5 0.80typ. PVC or UL
MTC1012 Type 14.0+0 12.0+0 C12: 6.0±0.5 0.80typ. UL
MTC1016 Type 18.0+0 12.0+0 C14: 6.0±0.5 0.80typ. UL
(Customer's Specifications are welcome)
MOTOCRAFT
MTC MTC-0406R-Series (Radial Type) P-1
A B C D Sleeve
8.0+0 5.5+0 C01: 1.8±0.5
C02: 2.0±0.5 0.50typ . PVC
Part Number  Inductance  L
(µH)
Q min   Frequency
(MHz)
SRF (MHz)   DCR(ohm)
max
 IDC (mA)
MTC-0406R-1R0M 1.0 130 7.96 120 0.035 2000
MTC-0406R-1R2M 1.2 100 7.96 120 0.058 1950
MTC-0406R-1R5M 1.5 100 7.96 120 0.075 1950
MTC-0406R-1R8M 1.8 100 7.96 120 0.110 1800
MTC-0406R-2R2M 2.2 100 7.96 100 0.120 1750
MTC-0406R-2R7M 2.7 100 7.96 80 0.125 1680
MTC-0406R-3R3M 3.3 100 7.96 75 0.130 1500
MTC-0406R-3R9M 3.9 100 7.96 70 0.135 1450
MTC-0406R-4R7M 4.7 100 7.96 50 0.140 1320
MTC-0406R-5R6M 5.6 100 7.96 45 0.145 1230
MTC-0406R-6R8M 6.8 100 7.96 30 0.15 1150
MTC-0406R-8R2M 8.2 100 7.96 22 0.16 1100
MTC-0406R-100M 10 80 2.52 20 0.23 1000
MTC-0406R-120K 12 80 2.52 17 0.24 970
MTC-0406R-150K 15 80 2.52 16 0.25 920
MTC-0406R-150K 18 80 2.52 12 0.33 860
MTC-0406R-220K 22 80 2.52 10 0.45 800
MTC-0406R-270K 27 80 2.52 9.5 0.50 710
MTC-0406R-330K 33 80 2.52 8.7 0.70 660
MTC-0406R-390K 39 70 2.52 8.2 0.74 600
MTC-0406R-470K 47 70 2.52 7.8 0.76 550
MTC-0406R-560K 56 50 2.52 7.6 0.80 500
MTC-0406R-680K 68 50 2.52 6.8 0.90 470
MTC-0406R-820K 82 50 2.52 6.0 0.95 430
MTC-0406R-101K 100 45 0.796 6.0 1.0 400
MTC-0406R-121K 120 45 0.796 5.5 1.1 370
MTC-0406R-151K 150 65 0.796 4.2 1.3 350
MTC-0406R-181K 180 65 0.796 3.6 1.5 320
MTC-0406R-221K 220 65 0.796 2.8 1.8 300
MTC-0406R-271K 270 50 0.796 2.4 1.9 275
MTC-0406R-331K 330 50 0.796 2.2 2.2 250
MTC-0406R-391K 390 50 0.796 2.0 2.7 220
MTC-0406R-471K 470 50 0.796 1.7 3.6 200
MTC-0406R-561K 560 50 0.796 1.5 4.2 190
MTC-0406R-681K 680 50 0.796 1.3 4.6 170
MTC-0406R-821K 820 50 0.796 1.1 5.7 155
MTC-0406R-102K 1000 90 0.252 1.0 6.7 150
MTC-0406R-122K 1200 90 0.252 0.9 8.2 140
MTC-0406R-152K 1500 80 0.252 0.8 13 120
MTC-0406R-182K 1800 80 0.252 0.8 15 110
MTC-0406R-222K 2200 80 0.252 0.8 17 100
MTC-0406R-272K 2700 80 0.252 0.8 19 90
MTC-0406R-332K 3300 70 0.252 0.7 26 83
MTC-0406R-392K 3900 70 0.252 0.65 30 76
            MTC0406R-xxxx-E  last Code "-E" : Pb free, RoHs compliant
            1. Tolerance: +-10%
            2. Customer’s specification is welcome.
MOTOCRAFT